

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 115-116 OF 2008(FOR PREL. HEARING)

GHAN SHYAM OJHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER KUMAR SAINI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Case No.184 of 2006 (titled) Davinder Kumar Saini Vs. Mr. Ghan Shyam Ojha and Criminal Case No. 185 of 2006 (titled) Davinder Kumar Saini Vs. Ghan Shyam Ojha, pending before the court of A.K. Singhal, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gurgaon, Haryana.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master