

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 115-116 OF 2008

GHAN SHYAM OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER KUMAR SAINI

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Achin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 22.10.2008. List the
matter on 22.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar