

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 115-116 OF 2008

GHAN SHYAM OJHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER KUMAR SAINI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nitish K. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

VA

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar