

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 115-116 OF 2008

GHAN SHYAM OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER KUMAR SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Raman Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since a copy of the counter affidavit has been handed over in Court to the learned counsel for the petitioner, let this matter stand over till next Friday to enable him to file his rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master