

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 1 1 5- 1 1 6 O F 2 0 0 8

GHAN SHY A M OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

DAV I N D E R KUMA R SAI N I
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E CYR I A C JOS E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shar m a ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let this matter
be adjourned till next Friday (30. 0 1 . 2 0 0 9) for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P.S. to Registr a r

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master